County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2019 Legislative Session

Legislative day #_____

RESOLUTION NO. <u>20</u>- 2019

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Fayth Bowie to the Howard County Local Children's Board.

Introduced and read first time on March 4, 2019.
By order
Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the Pounty Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on Mach 18, 2019.
By order
Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted X, Adopted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council on
Certified by
Jessica relamark. Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment. WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
 County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
 nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and

WHEREAS, Section 12.300 *et. seq.* of the Howard County Code provides for a Howard
 County Local Children's Board within the Department of Community Resources and Services;
 and

WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Fayth Bowie as a
student member of the Howard County Local Children's Board; and

9 WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and 10 confidence in the abilities of the nominee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
 Maryland this ______ day of ______, 2019 that the following person is appointed as a
 student member of the Howard County Local Children's Board to serve from the passage of this
 Resolution to June 30, 2021 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:

15	Fayth Bowie
16	Ellicott City, Maryland

Fayth Bowie



Education

2018 - Present	Marriotts Ridge High School,	Marriottsville,	MD 21104
	Class of 2022		

Honors and Awards

2018 Perseverance Award

- 2017 2018 Honor Roll
- 2015 2018 Heart and Soul
- 2016 Certificate of Appreciation
- 2015 Humanitarian Award

Community Service

2017 – Present	 Howard County Police Youth Advisory Council Member Youth are educated, gain insight with law enforcement and promote changes they would like to see within their community.
2018	Pledge Leadership Program
2016 – Present	 Celebration Church, <i>Junior Teacher</i> Help children understand and complete Sunday school lessons.
2016 – 2018	 Celebration Church, Culinary Ministry Helped people to their tables, made plates, and tried to make an enjoyable experience
2016 – 2018	Celebration Church, Christian Women's Thrift Shop

Letter of Interest

Hi my name is Fayth Bowie. I would like to be considered for joining the Local Children's Board.

I have been a member of the Howard County Police Youth Advisory Council (YAC) for 2 years and I enjoy helping and learning new things. I was happy that I was recommended by Officer Harris.

I have been doing community help since 6 grade with helping salvation army thrift shop. I am part of the culinary ministry with helping serve and clean up meals to people. I participated in pledge for the very first time this year it helped me get over fears, learn that all police officers aren't bad and all through that I was able to win the perseverance award. Weather I am doing little to big I enjoy helping.

The Local Children's Board I believe will help me learn new things and start talking to more people. Thank you for considering having me.